

MEDINAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.11 700 East Granville Avenue Roselle, Illinois 60172

Special Board of Education Meeting
Facilities Strategic Planning Community Discussion Group
November 7, 2024
5:40 p.m.
AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comment

Pursuant to the Medinah School District Board Policy, time is set aside at each Board Meeting for public comments. If you wish to make a public comment to the Board of Education, please fill out a request form and hand it to the Board President before the start of the Board Meeting. Public comments will be limited to five minutes per speaker. The Board will not allow any public comment regarding any confidential and/or information which relates to any personnel or other issues of confidentiality. If any issues of confidentiality wish to be addressed to the Board of Education it shall be done in writing to the Board President for an appropriate response. The Board of Education will not engage in any dialogue during the public comment period. We appreciate your cooperation.

- 5. Discussion Facilities Strategic Planning Community Discussion Group
- 6. Adjournment

Medinah School District 11 is subject to the requirements of the <u>Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990</u>, as well as <u>Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973</u>. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to attend and/or participate, or have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to promptly contact the Medinah School District Office at (630) 893-3737.